Storage, Handling, and Delivery Fee
Schedule SY 2025-26

Storage, Handling, and Delivery Fee Schedule

v The fee as shown will be in effect for the 2025-26 School Year.
v' Please note fees are per case with a minimum order of 20 cases per warehouse.
v" Distribution/delivery dates are subject to USDA vendors and USDA processors meeting

delivery dates to Washington.

Number of Cases Per Warehouse

July 1, 2025-June 30, 2026

20-99 $7.29
100-399 $5.89
400-799 $4.89
800+ $4.69

Miscellaneous Fees

Will Call (OSPI Approval Required)

$2.10 (5 case minimum)*

Detention Charge

$29.41 per Y4 hour delayed*

Inside Delivery

$2.35 Per case ($50.00 minimum)*

*The miscellaneous fees are subject to change.

¢ Inside Delivery- When the carrier delivers product beyond loading dock area into the
facility threshold, an inside delivery charge can occur. Please contact us at
fooddistribution@k12.wa.us if inside delivery services are needed.

e Detention Charge - The amount of time that a driver is detained at receiver beyond

the agreed-upon appointment time.
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